Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And Notes, if Any, Attached

CTION

Permit Number: 031284

Allacired	is resistivity			
This is to certify that Tuchenhagen-zajac Lic	:/Burt adron			
has permission to Conctruct a Concrete S	Slab an Concre it to S ort 2 Co Pres	sses		
AT 1000 Riverside St		360 A004001		
provided that the person or person the provisions of the Statutes the construction, maintenance a this department.	s of its ine and of the ances	ng this permit shall comply with all sof the City of Portland regulating res, and of the application on file in		
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	N fication inspect in must go and with a permission procubing or at thereous ding or at thereous dispersions of the R NOTICE IS REQUIRED.	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.		
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS				
Health Dept		7,00 Luc Luc La		
Other Department Name		Director - Building & hapecition Services		

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

City of Portland, Maine	Permit No:	Isone Date:	CBL:				
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716			02 1204		360 A00	4001	
			Owner Address:		Phone:		
1000 Riverside St	Tuchenhagen-	Tuchenhagen-zajac Llc			797-9500		
Business Name:	Contractor Name			Contractor Address:		Phone	
	Burt Gendron	Burt Gendron		P.O. Box 2062 Lewiston		2077844437	
Leasee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:			Zone:	
			Additions - Commercial				
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:			7	
		nting/Commercial	\$345,00	, \$36,000.00	1		
		0	FIRE DEPT:	<u> </u>	CTION:	L	
Proposed Project Description:				Demied Use Gr	10/21	Type: JC	
Conctruct a Concrete Slab and	a Concrete Pit to Sup	port 2 Color Presses	Signature: 1/1/			4	
			PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)				
			Action: Approv	ed Approved w	Conditions	Denied	
			Signature:		Date:		
<u>-</u>	Date Applied For:		Zoning	Approval			
gad	10/20/2003						
 This permit application de Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules. 		Special Zone or Revis	Zonia Zonia	ng Appeal	Historic Prese		
2. Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.	nctude plumbing,	☐ Wetland	Miscella	neous	Does Not Req	uire Review	
3. Building permits are void within six (6) months of ti		Flood Zone	Condition	nal Use	Requires Revi	ew .	
False information may inv permit and stop all work	validate a building	Subdivision	Interpret	ation	Approved		
		Site Plan	Approve	d	Approved w/C	onditions	
		Maj Minor MM	Denied		Denied		
		Date:	Date:	r	Oute:		
I hereby certify that I am the or that I have been authorized by this jurisdiction. In addition, if representative shall have the au- code(s) applicable to such perm	the owner to make this f a permit for work des thority to enter all are	application as his auticribed in the application	the proposed work horized agent and I on is issued, I certif	agree to conform to that the code offi	to all applicable icial's authorize	laws of	
CIONATTIDE OF ARM YOUNG		A 500 STA		The A section			
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT		ADDRES	8	DATE	PHON	F	

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

03-1284

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu		Square Footage of L		and.
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# 360 Block# A Lot#064	Owner: Tuchen	hages		Telephone: 797-9500
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Spectrum Printing + Graphis	Applicant	name, address &	W	ost Of 36,000 ork: \$ 345.00
Current use: Valve Manufacturi If the location is currently vacant, what was Approximately how long has it been vacant Proposed use: Sheet Feet Lemme, Project description: Concrete State Contractor's name, address & telephone:	s prior use:	D +	015 5	-
Who should we contact when the permit is Mailing address: Spectrum Printin Political Title Political Median Median We will contact you by phone when the pe	ready: 19	Tax Millach	no pick	DCT 2 0 2003

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction, in addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: All Miles		Date: 10 -20-0 3
- July the	07	20.0.70

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

From:

Marge Schmuckal

To:

Charlie Lane; Donald Heath; John Lufkin; Mike N...

Date:

Fri, Oct 17, 2003 2:07 PM

Subject:

Re: Spectrum Printing--1000 Riverside St.

For what it is worth, one low-impact industrial use to another low-impact industrial use would not be a change of use. That is as long as this commercial printer is not like a retail PIP printers. Retail is not allowed in industrial zones except as customarily accessory to a permitted use.

Marge

>>> Sarah Hopkins 10/17 1:37 PM >>>

Their use would not require any additional site modifications that I know of. We probably wouldn't add any value by reviewing it for site plan.

>>> Mike Nugent 10/17 1:29 PM >>>

Just met with Alex McCulloch and Mike Fournier, the purchasers of 1000 Riverside, they are moving the above business there from the L/A area.

They didn't know about permits etc. and are in a mess. The property is in the IM zone so it looks like their commercial printing business is a permitted use. The former company was manufacturing filters and pumps, so my question is is this a "change of use" also I'll be looking to try to fasttrack a building permit next week because they need to have the modifications done for their equipment by Nov. 4th.

CC:

Lee Urban: Mark Adelson





DeLUCA-HOFFMAN ASSOCIATES, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

778 MAIN STREET SUITE 8 SOUTH PORTLAND, MAINE 04106 TELL 207 775 1121 FAX 207 879 0896 ROADWAY DESIGN

■ ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING

TRAFFIC STUDIES AND MANAGEMENT

PERMITTING

AIRPORT ENGINEERING

SITE PLANNING

■ CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION

MEMORANDUM

TO: Code Enforcement

Kandi Talbot, Planner

FROM: Chris Earle, Construction Representative

Reviewed by Steve Bushey, P.E., Acting Development Review Coordinator

DATE: December 21, 2000

RE: Certificate of Occupancy - 1000 Riverside Street (GEA/Tuchenhagen)

On December 21, 2000, the site was reviewed for compliance with the conditions of approval.

It is our opinion that a permanent certificate of occupancy could be issued, assuming neither Code Enforcement nor Public Works has any outstanding issues.